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1. The Trust Funds Management Branch has changed the format of our financial statements starting
with the new fiscal year.  If you have any questions or comments, please call Rick Flanagan on 
304.480.5306.
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Balance Sheet

1. Payable For Transfers of Currently Invested Balances Includes the Following:

Transfers Out - Benefit Payments, SSA $ 23,683,656,271.50

2. Expenditure Transfers Payable Includes the Following:

Railroad Retirement Board Admin. Expenses Payable $ 440,520,000.00
Tranfsers Out - SSA LAE Annual $ 676,191,503.29
Transfers Out - SSA LAE X Year $ 49,458,024.89
Transfers Out - SSA LAE OIG $ 13,329,008.21

$ 1,179,498,536.39

Income Statement 

1. Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis.  Includes interest collected, premium 
paid, and accrued interest purchased.
Interest on Investments cash basis: Current Month Year-to-Date

$ 22,747,428.70 $ 22,747,428.70

2. Revenues are reported on the accrual basis.  Includes actual receipts, receivables established,
and adjustments to receivables.

Current Month Year-To-Date
CIRHBA cash basis: $ 78,418.29 $ 78,418.29
Unnegotiated Check Reimb cash basis: $ 0.00 $ 0.00

3. Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the 
trust fund.

Footnotes

Federal Disability
Insurance Trust Fund

20X8007
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 Through October 31, 2007

Period Name:OCT/07-08 Fund:TFM8007TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL Cost Center Cost Center Description Beginning Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr Ending Balance
1010 FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 1,887,358.44 5,287,027,187.43 5,287,495,525.03 1,419,020.84
1335 EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1340 INTEREST RECEIVABLE 2,685,720,190.59 1,057,208,735.68 150,300,963.08 3,592,627,963.19
1610 INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 

PUBLIC DEBT
213,829,538,233.00 11,944,889,000.00 13,512,468,233.00 212,261,959,000.00

1613 AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES 
ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2150 TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA -24,447,617,011.18 24,447,617,011.18 23,683,656,271.50 -23,683,656,271.50
2155 TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -554,760,153.52 181,060,352.00 302,491,701.77 -676,191,503.29

TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 2,407,351.91 0.00 51,865,376.80 -49,458,024.89
TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* -402,800,000.00 0.00 37,720,000.00 -440,520,000.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* -8,951,293.72 1,313,179.00 5,690,893.49 -13,329,008.21

Sum -964,104,095.33 182,373,531.00 397,767,972.06 -1,179,498,536.39
3310 TFMXXXXXXX CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -191,105,424,675.52 0.00 0.00 -191,105,424,675.52
Sum -191,105,424,675.52 0.00 0.00 -191,105,424,675.52
5310 TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5310100 CMIA INTEREST INCOME, SSA (.014)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5311 TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 121,024,150.18 1,050,679,351.48 -929,655,201.30
5320 TFM5320020 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) 0.00 0.00 1,418,350.06 -1,418,350.06

TFM5320070 NON ATTORNEY FEES (.028) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 1,418,350.06 -1,418,350.06
5750 TFM5750100 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 0.00 735,443.28 -735,443.28

TFM5750200 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)* 0.00 0.00 78,418.29 -78,418.29
TFM5750250 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* 0.00 0.00 356,323,682.70 -356,323,682.70
TFM5750260 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750270 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.029)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750340 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum 0.00 0.00 357,137,544.27 -357,137,544.27
5760 TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 483,552,053.77 181,060,352.00 302,491,701.77

TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 51,865,376.80 0.00 51,865,376.80
TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* 0.00 37,720,000.00 0.00 37,720,000.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 7,004,072.49 1,313,179.00 5,690,893.49

Sum 0.00 580,141,503.06 182,373,531.00 397,767,972.06
5765 TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 0.00 32,120,054,671.51 24,447,617,011.18 7,672,437,660.33
5800 TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES 0.00 0.00 6,642,000,000.00 -6,642,000,000.00

TFM5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES 0.00 0.00 35,000,000.00 -35,000,000.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 6,677,000,000.00 -6,677,000,000.00
5890 TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5900 TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5900060 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* 0.00 48,704.89 398,310.20 -349,605.31
Sum 0.00 48,704.89 398,310.20 -349,605.31
6100 TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 7,614,629.48 0.00 7,614,629.48

TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 9,102.25 0.00 9,102.25
TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 11,124.20 170.00 10,954.20
TFM6100050 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 293,882.00 0.00 293,882.00

Sum 0.00 7,928,737.93 170.00 7,928,567.93
6330 TFM6330030 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE, SSA (63)* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6400 TFM6400250 BENEFIT EXPENSE (.024), (.025) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7400 TFM7400010 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF ERRORS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 75,748,313,232.86 75,748,313,232.86 0.00
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

Balance Sheet (Final)
October 31, 2007

Period Name:OCT/07-08 Fund:TFM8007TFXXXX Project:<All>

Account Type Account Description Ending Balance
ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 1,419,020.84

EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS RECEIVABLE 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE 3,592,627,963.19
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 212,261,959,000.00
AMORTIZATION OF DISCOUNT AND PREMIUM ON U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 0.00

215,856,005,984.03
Total: 215,856,005,984.03

LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -23,683,656,271.50
EXPENDITURE TRANSFERS PAYABLE -1,179,498,536.39

-24,863,154,807.89
EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS -191,105,424,675.52

NET INCOME 112,573,499.38
-190,992,851,176.14

Total: -215,856,005,984.03
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

Income Statement (Final)
October 1, 2007 Through October 31, 2007

Period Name:OCT/07-08 Fund:TFM8007TFXXXX Project:<All>

Revenue Type USSGL USSGL Description Cost Center Cost Center Description Current Month Income Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES -6,642,000,000.00 -6,642,000,000.00

TFM5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES -35,000,000.00 -35,000,000.00
Sum -6,677,000,000.00 -6,677,000,000.00

5890 TAX REVENUE REFUNDS TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00
5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS IN TFM5750100 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* -735,443.28 -735,443.28

TFM5750200 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)* -78,418.29 -78,418.29
TFM5750250 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* -356,323,682.70 -356,323,682.70
TFM5750260 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 0.00
TFM5750270 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 0.00
TFM5750320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.029)* 0.00 0.00
TFM5750340 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 0.00 0.00

Sum -357,137,544.27 -357,137,544.27
5310 INTEREST REVENUE - OTHER TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 0.00

TFM5310100 CMIA INTEREST INCOME, SSA (.014)* 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00

5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON-EXCHANGE TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -929,655,201.30 -929,655,201.30
5320 PENALTIES, FINES AND ADMINSTRATIVE FEES REVENUE TFM5320020 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) -1,418,350.06 -1,418,350.06

TFM5320070 NON ATTORNEY FEES (.028) 0.00 0.00
Sum -1,418,350.06 -1,418,350.06

5900 OTHER REVENUE - NON-EXCHANGE TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00
TFM5900060 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* -349,605.31 -349,605.31

Sum -349,605.31 -349,605.31
Sum -7,965,560,700.94 -7,965,560,700.94

EXPENSES 5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS OUT TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 7,672,437,660.33 7,672,437,660.33
5760 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS OUT TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 302,491,701.77 302,491,701.77

TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 51,865,376.80 51,865,376.80
TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* 37,720,000.00 37,720,000.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 5,690,893.49 5,690,893.49

Sum 397,767,972.06 397,767,972.06
6100 OPERATING EXPENSES/PROGRAM COSTS TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 7,614,629.48 7,614,629.48

TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 9,102.25 9,102.25
TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 10,954.20 10,954.20
TFM6100050 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 293,882.00 293,882.00

Sum 7,928,567.93 7,928,567.93
6330 OTHER INTEREST EXPENSES TFM6330030 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE, SSA (63)* 0.00 0.00
6400 BENEFIT EXPENSE TFM6400250 BENEFIT EXPENSE (.024), (.025) 0.00 0.00
7400 PRIOR-PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CORRECTIONS OF ERRORS TFM7400010 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF ERRORS 0.00 0.00

Sum 8,078,134,200.32 8,078,134,200.32
TOTAL 112,573,499.38 112,573,499.38
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

Budgetary Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 Through October 31, 2007

Fund:TFM8007TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA Cost Center Cost Center Description FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 1,887,358.44 -468,337.60 1,419,020.84
1610 - - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE 

PUBLIC DEBT 213,829,538,233.00 -1,567,579,233.00 212,261,959,000.00

213,831,425,591.44 -1,568,047,570.60 212,263,378,020.84
4114 D - TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 307,276,157.34 307,276,157.34

M - TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5310100 CMIA INTEREST INCOME, SSA (.014)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 22,747,428.70 22,747,428.70
TFM5320020 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) 0.00 1,418,350.06 1,418,350.06
TFM5320070 NON ATTORNEY FEES (.028) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750100 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 735,443.28 735,443.28
TFM5750200 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)* 0.00 78,418.29 78,418.29
TFM5750250 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* 0.00 356,323,682.70 356,323,682.70
TFM5750260 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750270 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.029)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750340 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES 0.00 6,642,000,000.00 6,642,000,000.00
TFM5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES 0.00 35,000,000.00 35,000,000.00
TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900060 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* 0.00 349,605.31 349,605.31
TFM6400250 BENEFIT EXPENSE (.024), (.025) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 -307,276,157.34 -307,276,157.34

Sum BEA 0.00 6,751,376,771.00 6,751,376,771.00
Sum 0.00 7,058,652,928.34 7,058,652,928.34

4157 M - TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 1,018,574,834.06 1,018,574,834.06
4166 M - TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA -24,447,617,011.18 763,960,739.68 -23,683,656,271.50
4167 M - TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 0.00 -8,436,398,400.01 -8,436,398,400.01
4173 M - TFM7400010 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF ERRORS 0.00 0.00 0.00
4201 - - TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 213,831,425,591.44 0.00 213,831,425,591.44
4320 D - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00
4357 D - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00
4384 D - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -883,036.84 883,036.84 0.00

TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* -23,401.08 23,401.08 0.00
TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA -906,437.92 906,437.92 0.00
Sum -906,437.92 906,437.92 0.00

4397 M - RECEIPTS & APPROPRIATIONS TEMPORARILY PRECLUDED FROM OBLIGATION -188,418,798,047.01 0.00 -188,418,798,047.01
4620 - - TFM5310090 MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00

TFM5310100 CMIA INTEREST INCOME, SSA (.014)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5311001 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 -22,747,428.70 -22,747,428.70
TFM5320020 ATTORNEY FEES (.031) 0.00 -1,418,350.06 -1,418,350.06
TFM5320070 NON ATTORNEY FEES (.028) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750100 GF TRANSFER, UNION ACTIVITY (.006)* 0.00 -735,443.28 -735,443.28
TFM5750200 GF TRANSFER - CIRHBA - COAL INDUSTRY RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS ACT (.006)* 0.00 -78,418.29 -78,418.29
TFM5750250 INCOME TAX ON BENEFITS - SSA (.006)* 0.00 -356,323,682.70 -356,323,682.70
TFM5750260 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. SECA (.006)* - SSA 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750270 GF TRANSFER, INCOME TAX CREDIT REIMB. FICA (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750320 SSA INTERFUND INTEREST RECEIPTS (.029)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5750340 GF TRANSFER, UNNEGOTIATED CHECK REIMBURSEMENT (.006)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 302,491,701.77 302,491,701.77
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

Budgetary Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 Through October 31, 2007

TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 51,865,376.80 51,865,376.80
TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* 0.00 37,720,000.00 37,720,000.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 5,690,893.49 5,690,893.49
TFM5765400 TRANSFERS OUT - BENEFIT PAYMENTS, SSA 0.00 7,672,437,660.33 7,672,437,660.33
TFM5800040 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUNDS FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO FICA TAXES 0.00 -6,642,000,000.00 -6,642,000,000.00
TFM5800050 TRANSFERS FROM GF FOR AMOUNTS EQUAL TO SECA TAXES 0.00 -35,000,000.00 -35,000,000.00
TFM5890010 REFUND EMPLOYMENT TAX RECEIPTS (15)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900010 OTHER INCOME (.029) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5900060 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM (.009)* 0.00 -349,605.31 -349,605.31
TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 7,614,629.48 7,614,629.48
TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 9,102.25 9,102.25
TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 10,954.20 10,954.20
TFM6100050 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 293,882.00 293,882.00
TFM6330030 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE, SSA (63)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM6400250 BENEFIT EXPENSE (.024), (.025) 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM7400010 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF ERRORS 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFMXXXXXXX DEFAULT COST CENTER FOR TFM OPERATING UNIT 0.00 -1,019,481,271.98 -1,019,481,271.98

Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00

4901 - - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* -554,760,153.52 -121,431,349.77 -676,191,503.29
TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 2,407,351.91 -51,865,376.80 -49,458,024.89
TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* -402,800,000.00 -37,720,000.00 -440,520,000.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* -8,951,293.72 -4,377,714.49 -13,329,008.21

Sum BEA -964,104,095.33 -215,394,441.06 -1,179,498,536.39
Sum -964,104,095.33 -215,394,441.06 -1,179,498,536.39

4902 D B TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 -101,310,383.00 -101,310,383.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 -653,706.00 -653,706.00

N TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 -79,749,969.00 -79,749,969.00
TFM5760020 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE X YEAR (34)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 -659,473.00 -659,473.00
TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -182,373,531.00 -182,373,531.00
M B TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 -4.23 -4.23

TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 85.00 85.00
TFM6100050 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 -293,882.00 -293,882.00

N TFM5760080 RAILROAD RETIREMENT BOARD ADMIN. EXPENSES (16)*, (31)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM6100010 TREASURY ADMIN EXPENSE - GENERAL FUND (16)* 0.00 -7,614,629.48 -7,614,629.48
TFM6100020 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSES - BPD (16)* 0.00 -9,098.02 -9,098.02
TFM6100040 TREASURY OFFSET PROGRAM FEE (16)* 0.00 -11,039.20 -11,039.20
TFM6100050 TREASURY ADMIN. EXPENSE - FMS (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM6330030 CMIA INTEREST EXPENSE, SSA (63)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM6400250 BENEFIT EXPENSE (.024), (.025) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 -7,928,567.93 -7,928,567.93
Sum 0.00 -190,302,098.93 -190,302,098.93

4971 - - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00

4981 - - TFM5760010 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA LAE ANNUAL (33)* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TFM5760090 TRANSFERS OUT - SSA OIG LAE (16)* 0.00 0.00 0.00

Sum BEA 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sum 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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Federal Disability Insurance Trust Fund
20X8007

FACTS II Trial Balance (Final)
September 30, 2007 Through October 31, 2007

Fund:TFM8007TFXXXX Project:<All>

USSGL BEA Category Year of BA FY Beginning Balance FY Activity FY Ending Balance
1010 - - 1,887,358.44 -468,337.60 1,419,020.84
1610 - - 213,829,538,233.00 -1,567,579,233.00 212,261,959,000.00

213,831,425,591.44 -1,568,047,570.60 212,263,378,020.84
4114 D - 0.00 307,276,157.34 307,276,157.34

M - 0.00 6,751,376,771.00 6,751,376,771.00
Sum 0.00 7,058,652,928.34 7,058,652,928.34

4157 M - 0.00 1,018,574,834.06 1,018,574,834.06
4166 M - -24,447,617,011.18 763,960,739.68 -23,683,656,271.50
4167 M - 0.00 -8,436,398,400.01 -8,436,398,400.01
4173 M - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4201 - - 213,831,425,591.44 0.00 213,831,425,591.44
4320 D - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4357 D - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4384 D - -906,437.92 906,437.92 0.00
4397 M - -188,418,798,047.01 0.00 -188,418,798,047.01
4620 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4901 - - -964,104,095.33 -215,394,441.06 -1,179,498,536.39
4902 D B 0.00 -101,964,089.00 -101,964,089.00

N 0.00 -80,409,442.00 -80,409,442.00
Sum BEA 0.00 -182,373,531.00 -182,373,531.00

M B 0.00 -293,801.23 -293,801.23
N 0.00 -7,634,766.70 -7,634,766.70

Sum BEA 0.00 -7,928,567.93 -7,928,567.93
Sum 0.00 -190,302,098.93 -190,302,098.93

4971 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
4981 - - 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
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